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RESTAURANT, CATERER AND TAVERN STATISTICS 

JANUARY 1986 

Receipts of restaurants, caterers and taverns were 
estimated at $887.3 million For January 1986, which 
represents an increase of 13.8% over the level of 
$779.7 million reached during the some period last 
year. 

All provinces participated in this increase with 
, 	Uherta's 17.7% leading the way. Prince Edward 

Uand's 2.8% was the smallest annual advance. The 
ikon and Northwest Territories meanwhile posted de-
rases of 4.5% and 37.3%, respectively. Compared to 
viusry 1985, an advance of 17.2% was achieved by 

British Colunhis; 16.8% by Nova Scotia; 16.6% by New 
Brunswick and Ontario; 11.9% by Manitoba; 8.9% by 
Newfoundland; 7.6% by Quebec and 5.8% by Saskatchewan. 

Licensed restaurants receipts increased 19.4% over 
the same month last year, while the increase for un-
licensed restaurants was 9.0%; take-outs advanced 
16.4%, taverns 8.3% and caterers 1.2%. 

Receipts of independent businesses rose to $695.2 
million or 12.1% over January of last year and those 
of businesses which were part of a chain increased 
8.6% to $192.1 million. 

Sales fell 9.3% between December 1985 and January 
1986 at the national level. Declines were recorded in 
all provinces and territories as well, Saskatchewan 
Showing the lowest decline (-5.9%) while Yukon re-
ported the most severe drop (-20.9%). Drops of 13.1% 
were recorded for Newfoundland and Nova Scotia, 11.7% 
for Prince Edward Island, 11.6% for Quebec, 11.1% for 
New Brunswick and -10.0% for Northwest Territories. 
Manitoba and Alberta both dropped 9.1%, Ontario 8.7% 
and British Coltinbia 6.9%. 

Note: All percentages reported in the foregoing ca-
rnentary are calculated by colTparing preliminary 
data for the current month with revised figures 
for the earlier period. 
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STATISTIQUES DES RESTAURANTS, TRAITEURS U TAVERP*3 

JANVIER 1986 

Pour Janvier 1986, lea recettes des restaurants, des trai-
teurs at des tavernes étaient estimées h $887.3 millions, moit 
une hausse de 13.8% per rapport aux recettes de $779.7 mil-
lions enregistrées pour Is mAme période l'en dernier. 

Toutes lea provinces ont participé b cette hausse, l'auq-
mentation is plus importante (17.7%) me proô.iisant en Alberta, 
t Is plus faible (2.8%), è ltle-du-Prince-douard. Par 

contre, le Yukon et lee Territoires du Nord-Ouest ont accuse 
respectivement une haisse de 4.5% et de 37.3%. Voici, conara-
tivement sum recettes affichCes en janvier 1985, lem hauses 
enregistrées clans les autres provinces: Colomhie-Britanniaue 
(17.2%); Nouvelle-EcoSse (16.8%); Nouveau-Brunswick at Ontario 
(16.6%); Manitoba (11.9%); Terre-Neuve (8.9%); Québec (7.6%) 
at Saskatchewan (5.8%). 

Per rapport su nivesu enreqistrC an janvier 1985, lam 
recettes ont augmentA dans les cinq types dCtshlissements 
suivants: restaurants détenteurs de permis (19.4%), restau-
rants sans permis (9.0%), Ctshlissements servant des repas a 
emporter (16.4%), tavernes (8.3%) at traiteurs (1.2%). 

Atteignant $695.2 millions, lea recettes des établissements 
independents ont progresse de 12.1% par rapport au nivesu 
affichC en Janvier 1985 tandjs que celles des établissements 
faisant psrtie d'une chatne me mont chiffrCes a $192.1 mil-
lions, soit une hausse de 8.6%. 

Entre dCcembre 1985 et janvier 1986, lea ventes ont diminue 
de 9.3% dana l'ensemble du Canada. Tous lea territoirea at lee 
provinces ont accuse une chute. La baisse Is plus faible 
(-5.9%) s'est produite an Saskatchewan tenths oue is plus 
importante (-20.9%) a etC affichCe au Yukon. Voici, pour le 
rests duCanada, les diminutions enreqistrCes: Terre-Neuve et 
Nouvelle-losse (-13.1%), tle-du-Prince-douard (-11.7%), 
Québec (-11.6%), Nouveau-Brunswick (-11.1%), Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest (-10.0%), Manitoba et Alberta (-9.1%, Ontario 
(-8.7%) et Colombie-Britannique (-6.9%). 

Rarque: Les pourcentages indiques dans lea commentaires qui 
prCcédent sont celculCs en cmpsrsnt lea données 
prCliminaires du maim courant at lea chiffres 
rCvisCs de Is periods prCcCdente. 
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TAE 1. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
January 1986P 

TAEAIJ 1. Recettea des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernea, établisaements .ultipiea at indéperidants, Canada, provinces et 
territoires, janvier 1986P 

Chains 	 Independents 	 Difference 
1986/1985 

Province 	 Total 
tah1issements 	tah1isseents 	 Variation 

multiples 	 indépendants 	 1986/1985 

thousands of dolLars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 192,065.2 	 695,206.9 	887,272.2 	+13.8 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,119.0 7,207.3 9,326.4 +8.9 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Edouard 509.9 2,087.5 2,597.4 +2.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 4,868.2 16,749.8 21,618.0 +16.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,725.2 12,013.9 15,739.2 +16.6 
Québec 30,467.4 178,067.8 208,535.3 +7.6 
Ontario 82,417.1 271,789.4 354,206.6 +16.6 
Manitoba 10,913.6 20,817.8 31,731.4 +11.9 
Saskatchewan 4,043.0 22,534.5 26,577.5 +5.8 
Alberta 21,174.3 75,494.1 96,668.4 +17.7 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 31,708.6 86,815.3 118,524.0 +17.2 
Yukon x x 496.1 -4.5 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Ouest a a 1,251.3 -37.3 

a confidential to meet aecrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. 
a confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de is Loi sur Is atatisticiue relatives su secret. 
P preliminary figures. 
P nomhres provisoires. 
r revised figures. 
r nombres rectifiés. 
Note: Components may not add to totals due to roundinq. 
Nota: Les chiffrem ayant été arrondis, lea totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 

TA&[ 2. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and Territories, January 1986P 

TAEALJ 2. Recettea des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, per genre de crce, Canada, provinces at torritoires, janvier 
1986P 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas b 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec persia 	sans persia 	emporter 

- 	 thousands of dollars - milliera de dollars 

CANADA 415,057.1 243,571.5 100,279.5 61,641.9 66,721.9 887,272.2 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,671.6 1,743.6 1,616.4 1,647.6 2,647.0 9,326.4 
Prince Edward Island - 	le-du-Prince- 

Edouard 910.7 1,016.8 462.7 97.1 109.9 2,597.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-fcosae 6,506.8 6,512.8 4,001.2 2,024.1 2,572.8 21,618.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,655.8 5,248.6 3,606.0 1,926.9 2,301.6 15,739.2 
Québec 89,808.3 63,481.1 16,376.7 13,259.9 25,609.1 208,535.3 
Ontario 183,923.5 81,650.2 48,843.4 25,529.8 14,259.5 354,206.6 
Manitoba 9,914.1 13,834.7 3,715.8 2,405.1 1,861.5 31,731.4 
Saskatchewan 9,212.9 12,613.2 2,448.4 1,370.4 932.3 26,577.5 
Alberta 47,058.5 27,866.5 11,493.7 6,622.8 3,626.7 96,668.4 
British ColumbIa - Colombie-Britannique 62,675.8 29,371.8 7,428.9 6,525.2 12,522.1 118,524.0 
Yukon 349.5 40.1 x a x 496.1 
Northwest Territories - Territoirea 

du Nord-Ouest 368.9 191.5 x a a 1,251.3 

I See note(m) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) h is fin du tableau 1. 
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TA&E 3. Re8taurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Dain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
Decesber 1985" 

TALEPJJ 3. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernea, établissesents .iltiples at independents, Canada, provinces at 
territoirea, décesbre 1985" 

Chains 	 independenta 	 Difference 
1985/1984 

Province 	 Total 
Etahlissements 	ttahtissements 	 Varit ion 
multiples 	 independents 	 1985/1984 

tisnde of a0ii55 

CNfrLA 
	

222,170.4 	756,553.6 	978,724.1 	 +8.6 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,643.7 8,088.1 10,731.9 +3.0 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Pince- 

Edouard 632.0 2,308.4 2,940.5 -9.3 
Nova Scotia - Nouveile-cosse 6,478.2 18,395.7 24,874.0 +9.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,844.2 12,861.8 17,706.0 +8.0 
Québec 35,718.9 200,219.0 235,938.0 +5.5 
Ontario 96,726.0 291,028.9 387,754.9 '.7.6 
Manitoba 12,311.1 22,598.2 34,909.4 +8.9 
Saskatchewan 4,331.1 23,906.0 28,237.1 +4.3 
Alberta 24,002.7 82,293.1 106,295.9 +15.5 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 34,354.0 92 9 964.7 127,318.7 +13.9 
Yukon a 5 627.2 -14.1 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Quest a a 1,389.9 +15.3 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Vojr note(s) a is fin di tableau 1. 

INS 1 4. Nestsurant, Cat,r,r arvi Tavern fince.i1tq, by Kind of l3jrine.p, Canada, I'rnvinces and Terr &torie'i, Qertvnbr'r 191r 

TA&ELJ 4. Recettes dee restaurants, traiteurs at tavernes, par qenre de crce, Canada, provinces at territoirea, décesbre 1985r 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverna 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repos h 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec Persia 	sans persia 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - ailliers de dollars 

CNIPOA 451,717.1 259,536.8 105,436.7 88,488.9 73,544.4 978,724.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,032.4 2,059.2 1,640.4 1,988.0 3,011.7 10,731.9 
Prince Edward Island - ile-du-Prince- 

douard 984.5 1,153.5 541.4 137.4 123.4 2,940.5 
Novs Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse 7,200.8 7,330.3 4,717.6 2,972.3 2,652.8 24,874.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,897.9 5,833.2 4,221.6 2,441.2 2,312.0 17,706.0 
Québec 99,100.4 71,492.5 17,298.5 18,388.3 29,658.0 235,938.0 
Ontario 199,751.9 85,133.3 49,823.8 38,451.7 14,594.1 387,754.9 
Manitoba 10,941.5 14,571.0 3,991.0 3,486.1 1,919.6 34,909.4 
Saskatchewan 9,614.2 13,317.5 2,643.7 1,852.3 809.3 28,237.1 
Alberta 51,418.0 28,818.7 13,250.3 8,843.5 3,965.3 106,295.9 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 66,888.9 29,543.8 7,038.0 9,650.9 14,196.8 127,318.7 
Yukon 457.1 65.7 a a a 627.2 

rthwest Territories - Territoires 
rlu Nord-Ouest 428.9 217.7 a x x 1,389.9 

'e note(s) at end of Table 1. 
.rlr note(s) 	h is fin du tableau 1. 
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TAE 5. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Ctu1ative to Date, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 1911. 	(revI i(d 
figures) 

JA&EALJ 5. Recettes ctaaulstives des restaurants, treiteurs et tavernes depuis le debut de l'annee, Canada, provlrx.'s ci 
territoirea, 1985 (chiffres rectifiés) 

Restaurants, Restaurants, Take-outs Caterers Taverns Difference 
licensed unLicensed 1985/1984 

Province Total 
Restaurants Restaurants Repas It Traiteurs Tavernes Variation 
avec permis sans persia empoc'ter 1985/1984 

millions of dollara - million8 de dollars S 

CNNA 	 5,270.6 3,330.7 1,378.6 897.5 882.7 11,760.1 +9.0 

Newfnunrlland - Terre-Neuve 	 23.2 25.6 19.4 19.0 35.1 122.3 -5.9 
Prince Cdward Island - lie- 

du-Prince-Ednuard 	 17.4 15.5 9.4 1.4 2.4 46.0 +2.3 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelis-cosse 	97.4 90.8 56.4 27.3 32.6 304.5 +6.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 	 41.5 71.8 53.7 25.7 26.4 219.0 +5.9 
Ouébec 	 1,202.6 917.7 234.2 184.4 364.8 2,903.7 +9.3 
Ontario 	 2,308.1 1,098.0 666.3 390.4 185.2 4,647.8 +10.4 
Manitoba 	 136.7 178.9 52.9 32.4 15.0 415.9 +11.0 
Saskatchewan 	 120.2 175.3 31.2 20.3 9.3 356.4 +3.9 
Alberta 	 574.1 351.4 151.8 86.7 21.6 1,185.6 +8.9 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 	 737.3 402.4 99.7 103.7 186.4 1,529.6 +7.5 
Yukon 	 6.5 1.4 x x x 10.0 +2.6 
Northwest Territories - 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	 5.7 2.0 x x * 19.4 +0.6 

Voir note(s) 	N Is Fin du tableau 1. 
Note: Data contained in this pt1ication represent the results of a asnple survey of the foodservinq industry. 	The method 

loqy, definitions, 	etc., were described in the January 1984 issue. 
Nota: 	r -i 	1rmnir's dc 	Ic' piihlint inn 	rcprescntent ic's 	result sts d 	joe enquête-échant iilon sur 	I' indjstrie dc' 	i rpst si 

inn. L 	M61 hodri1jtc', les définir inns, em., snot exposéc's daris Ic' ntsn4ro dc janvip.r 1994. 

Figure 1 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1984.1986 
Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada, 1984-1986 
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Note: The evels indicated in figure 1 above reDresent revised estimates for all months with the exception of the month 
bulletin where tr'e eve reoresermts prelimnary estmatec 

'iota. Les niveaux dont fat état 1 a figure 1 c:dessus reoresenent des estimations revisees Dour es mois a exceotion du mois ve 
par !e buietin ou e liveau r'diaué es' cci... dCs estmatons ordim'inares 


